| Status: | This is th | he original | version   | (as it was | originally mad  | de). This |
|---------|------------|-------------|-----------|------------|-----------------|-----------|
| item of | legislatio | on is curre | ntly only | available  | in its original | format.   |

## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 1992 No. 232

## NORTHERN IRELAND

## The Electricity (Northern Ireland Consequential Amendments) Order 1992

Made - - - - 11th February 1992 Coming into operation in accordance with Article 1(2)

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 11th day of February 1992

Present

The Queen's Most Excellent Majesty in Council

Whereas a draft of this Order has been approved by a resolution of each House of Parliament:

Now, therefore, Her Majesty, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 38(2) of the Northern Ireland Constitution Act 1973(1) as extended by paragraph 1(7) of Schedule 1 to the Northern Ireland Act 1974(2), and of all other powers enabling Her in that behalf, is pleased, by and with the advice of Her Privy Council, to order, and it is hereby ordered as follows:—

<sup>(1) 1973</sup> c. 36; section 38 was amended by paragraph 6 of Schedule 2 to the Northern Ireland Act 1982 (c. 38).

<sup>(2) 1974</sup> c. 28.